BUREAU OF COUNCIL
Molly Bundrant
Carl Sizer
William James
David Koerth
Taylor Galaska



Robert Fiscus, City Manager William J. Madden, City Solicitor Daphne Parrish, City Clerk

SHARON CITY COUNCIL
REORGANIZATION MEETING MINUTES
CALL TO ORDER AT 6:31 PM
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Meeting Held in Council Chambers Tuesday, January 3, 2023, at 6:30 PM

## RESOLUTIONS

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #01-23 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, reappointing <u>Molly Bundrant</u> as Council President" <u>be adopted.</u>

Motion:Mr. SizerSecond:Mr. JamesVote:YESMr. GalaskaYESMr. SizerYESMr. JamesYESMrs. Bundrant

YES Mr. Koerth

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #02-23 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, reappointing Carl Sizer as Council Vice-President" be adopted.

Motion:Mrs. BundrantSecond:Mr. KoerthVote:YESMr. SizerYESMr. KoerthYESMr. GalaskaYESMrs. Bundrant

YES Mr. James

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #03-23 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, reappointing <u>Daphne Parrish</u> as City Clerk" <u>be adopted.</u>

Motion:Mrs. BundrantSecond:Mr. SizerVote:YESMr. KoerthYESMr. JamesYESMr. SizerYESMrs. Bundrant

YES Mr. Galaska

## **COMMENTS**

MEDIA: None CITIZENS: None MR. FISCUS: None MR. JAMES: None

**MR. SIZER:** Mr. Sizer said he would be traveling and would call in for the meeting later this month.

MR. KOERTH: None MR. GALASKA: None MRS. BUNDRANT: None

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Meeting adjourned at 6:35 PM